

BOQ AMOUNT

:-

EMD

:-

4740791.00 - 47,40,811 = 0

BOQ FEE

:-

94816.00

5000.00

| Item No. | Item of Work | Quantity | Unit | Rate (Rs. Per Unit) | Amount (Rs.) |
|--------------------|---|-------------------|------|---------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1 B.C.D 2.8.1 | Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm. or plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5m including getting out the excavated earth and disposal of surface excavated soil as directed with a lead of 50m. | | | | |
| 2 B.C.D 2.28 | Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. | 446.1 | cum | 360.70 | 160908.27 160917.0 |
| 3 B.C.D (11.72) | Providing designation 100A brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification & direction of E/I. | 41.5 | cum | 287.30 | 11923.00 - |
| 4 B.C.D 5.1.2 | Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of cantering, shuttering, finishing and reinforce all work up to plinth level. (1:1.5:3) | 415.0 | sqm | 283.30 | 117570.0 - |
| | | 62.3 | | | |
| | | 93.4 | | | |
| | | 62.3 | | | 1021486.80 |
| 5 B.C.D 5.22.7B | Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and biding all complete job. | 217.88 | cum | 4688.30 | 1021463.0 |
| 6 B.C.D 5.9.1 | Providing centering & shuttering including strutting propping etc and removal of from for (5.14.1) foundation | 19608.8 | Kg | 92.60 | 1815774.88 1815770.0 |
| | | 124.5 | | | |
| | | 1245.0 | | | |
| | | 124.5 | | | |
| | | 290.5 | | | |
| | | 1784.5 | sqm | 211.60 | 377600.00 - |
| | | | | | 3505243 |
| | | | | | 35,05,262.95 |

7 Carriage cost of material

| | | | |
|---------------------|-----------------|-----------|-----------|
| (i) Stone chips | 185.19 cum - | 3251.29 - | 602106.39 |
| (ii) Coarse sand | 92.60 cum - | 3387.15 - | 602119.00 |
| (iii) Bricks | 13388.00 0/00 - | 919.21 - | 313640.00 |
| (iv) Cement + Steel | 0.00 MT - | 467.41 - | 12306.00 |
| | | | 0.00 - |





(V) L.sand
Diffrence Cost cost of material

(i) Bricks
(ii) cement

| | | |
|---------------|--------|-------------------------|
| 47.73 cum | 310.47 | 14818.73 |
| | | -14817.00- |
| 13388.00 0/00 | 359.04 | 4807.00 - |
| 87.15 MT | 231.56 | 20180.00 - |
| Total | | -4473112 4473131.16 |
| ADD 5.36% GST | Rs | -239758.80- 239759.83 |
| Total | Rs | -4712870.80- 4712890.99 |

9 ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE OF MATERIALS

(i) Stone chips
(ii) Coarse sand
(iii) Bricks
(iv) L.sand

| | | |
|--------|--------|--------------|
| 185.19 | 59.50 | 11019.03 - |
| 92.60 | 17.60 | 1629.705 - |
| 13.39 | 512.80 | 6865.3664 - |
| 47.73 | 14.20 | 677.695 - |
| | total | 20191.7945 - |

ADD 18 % GST DIFF COST Rs. 3634.523015

on seigniorage
free of materials
total 23826.3175 -
4093.85 -

ADD SCHEME BOARD

TOTAL -4740790.9707-
OR SAY GRAND -4740791.00- 47,40,811.15
TOTAL Say Rs 47,40,811=00

Subid
कमीय अभियंता
नगर पंचायत सुगौली
पूर्वी चम्पारण, मोतिहारी

72
18/09/25

CH
12.09.2025
सहायक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल
पूर्वी चम्पारण, मोतिहारी

Ranaj Gaurav
12.09.25
कार्यपालक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल
पूर्वी चम्पारण, मोतिहारी

BoQ is approved for 47,40,811/- (i.e Rupees Forty seven Lakh forty thousand eight hundred eleven only.)

IKs
19/9/25
सहायक अभियंता
नगर विकास अंचल
तिरहुत, मुजफ्फरपुर

IKs
19/09/25
अधीक्षण अभियंता
नगर विकास अंचल
तिरहुत, मुजफ्फरपुर